A4(210 X 297) A4(210 X 297)
PROPRIETARY NOTE
THIS SPECIFICATION IS THE PROPERTY OF BOE HYDIS AND SHALL NOT
BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
BOE HYDIS AND MUST BE RETURNED TO BOE  HYDIS UPON ITS REQUEST
SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1328
PRODUCT GROUP

X
1
Type designation
No 1. Control Number
No 2. Rank / Grade
No 3. Company (H:BOE HYDIS, O:BOE OT)
No 4. Year (5 : 2005, 6: 2006, …)
No 5. Month (1, 2, 3, …, 9, X, Y, Z)
No 6. Product Identification (FG)
No 7. Serial Number
X X X XX X X1 0 0X X X XX X
2 3 4 5 6 7
HV121P01-101
(2) Lenovo Barcode
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Type Designation
No 1. Barcode Format ID “ 11S” No 5. Code Header
No 2. Part Number                                       No 6. Serial Number
No 3. Indicator (Should “Z”)                             No.7. Manufacturing Date Code
No 4. Yamato Control ID “1Z” y : year lower 1 digit
mm : month (01 ~ 12)
A4(210 X 297)
PRODUCT GROUP REV ISSUE DATE
TFT LCD PRODUCT O 2007.03.15
SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1328
SPEC TITLE
HV121P01-101 Product Specification for Lenovo
PAGE
OF 31
B2005-C001-A (3/3)
26
Figure 5. TFT-LCD Module Outline Dimension (Front View)
15.0 Outline Drawing
A4(210 X 297)
PRODUCT GROUP REV ISSUE DATE
TFT LCD PRODUCT O 2007.03.15
SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1328
SPEC TITLE
HV121P01-101 Product Specification for Lenovo
PAGE
OF 31
B2005-C001-A (3/3)
27
Figure 6. TFT-LCD Module Outline Dimensions (Rear view)
A4(210 X 297)
PRODUCT GROUP REV ISSUE DATE
TFT LCD PRODUCT O 2007.03.15
SPEC. NUMBER
S864-1328
SPEC TITLE
HV121P01-101 Product Specification for Lenovo
PAGE
OF 31
B2005-C001-A (3/3)
16.0 EDID Table
00 00 0 0
01 FF 255 255
02 FF 255 255
03 FF 255 255
04 FF 255 255
05 FF 255 255
06 FF 255 255
07 00 0 0
08 30 48
09 AE 174
0A 05 5
0B 40 64
0C 00 0
0D 00 0
0E 00 0
0F 00 0
10 Week of manufacture 00 0 0
11 Year of Manufacture 10 16 2006 Manufactured in 2006
12 EDID Structure Ver. 01 1 1 EDID Ver 1.0
13 EDID revision # 03 3 3 EDID Rev. 0.3
14 Video input definition 80 50 -
15 Max H image size 19 25 25 25 cm (Approx)
16 Max V image size 12 18 18 18 cm (Approx)
17 Display Gamma 78 120 2.2 Gamma curve = 2.2
18 Feature support EA 234 RGB display, Preferred Timming
mode
19 Red/Green low bits AF 175 - Red / Green Low Bits
1A Blue/White low bits 40 64 - Blue / White Low Bits
1B Red x high bits 95 149 0.584 Red (x) = 10010101 (0.584)